ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2
Section 5

2" Revised Page 12
Cancels 1* Revised Page 12

SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.)
5.8 ACN Business Advantage Unlimited, (Cont’d.)
5.8.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.)
B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges
Local Service,
Local Exchange Access Line, per month $45.99
Data/Fax Line, per month $31.99

Long Distance Service

Data/Fax Line Long Distance

Intrastate calling, per minute $0.07
Toll Free Long Distance
Toll Free Number, per number, per month ~ $5.00
Intrastate calling, per minute $0.05
Operator Services, per call
Operator Assistance $5.00
Collect* $5.00
Busy Line Interrupt* $4.50
Directory Assistance
Local Directory Assistance $2.29
National Directory Assistance $2.29
Directory Listing Services
Non-listed number, per month $2.99
Non-published number, per month $3.99
Additional listings — local or foreign, per month ~ $6.00
Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00
Features, per use
Repeat Dialing $0.75
Call Trace $5.00
* Service not available in AT&T service areas.
Issued: October 19, 2017 Effective: November 1, 2017
Issued by: Treasurer/CFO
1000 Progress Place

Concord, North Carolina 28025
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ACN Communication Services, LLC P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2
Section 5

2™ Revised Page 15
Cancels 1* Revised Page 15

SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.)
5.9 ACN Business Advantage Plus, (Cont’d.)
5.9.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont’d.)
B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges
Local Service,
Local Exchange Access Line, per month $31.99
Data/Fax Line, per month $31.99

Long Distance Service

Intrastate calling, per minute: $0.07

Data/Fax Line Long Distance

Intrastate calling, per minute: $0.07
Toll Free Long Distance

Toll Free Number, per number, per month ~ $5.00

Intrastate calling, per minute: $0.05

Operator Services, per call

Operator Assistance $5.00
Collect* $5.00
Busy Line Interrupt* $4.50
Directory Assistance
Local Directory Assistance $2.29
National Directory Assistance $2.29
Directory Listing Services
Non-listed number, per month $2.99
Non-published number, per month $3.99
Additional listings — local or foreign, per month ~ $6.00
Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00
Features, per use
Repeat Dialing $0.75
Call Trace $5.00
* Service not available in AT&T service areas.
Issued: October 19, 2017 Effective: November 1, 2017
Issued by: Treasurer/CFO
1000 Progress Place

Concord, North Carolina 28025
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ACN Communication Services, Inc.

P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2
Section 7
3™ Revised Page 11

Cancels 2™ Revised Page 11

SECTION 7 - RATES, (CONT'D.)

7.3 Supplemental Services, (Cont’d.)
7.3.2 Directory Assistance

A. SWBT Service Area

1 Basic Local and IntraLATA Directory Assistance
Per Call: Residential
$2.29

2 Call Completion

Per Call:
3 National Directory Assistance
Per Call:
B. Sprint Service Area

Service not yet available

C. CenturyTel Service Area

Service not yet available

Residential
$0.30

Residential
$2.29

Issued: October 19, 2017

Issued by: Daniel Crowley, Vice President - Finance
ACN Communication Services, Inc.
32991 Hamilton Court
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48333

Effective: November 1, 2017
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